TOWN of WOODBORO

8672 Old Hwy K Rd. Harshaw, WI 54529

Resolution

Resolution #1-18

OUTDOOR MOTORIZED RECREATION AIDS

WHEREAS the Town of Woodboro is interested in maintaining, acquiring, insuring, or

developing lands for public outdoor motorized trail use; and

Whereas said public motorized trails are eligible for snowmobile, all-terrain vehicle and/or motorized stewardship grant funds.

Therefore, be it resolved, that the Town of Woodboro

Hereby authorizes Phil Kriesel, Woodboro Town Chairman,

To act on behalf of the Town of Woodboro to:

Submit applications to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for any financial aid that may be available; submit reimbursement claims along with necessary supporting documentation within 6 months of project completion date, submit signed documents; and take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

Be it further resolved that the Town of Woodboro will comply with state or federal rules for the programs to the general public during reasonable hours consistent with the type of facility; and will obtain from the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources or the National Park Service approval in writing before any change is made in the use of the project site.

Adopted this 16th day of January, 2018.

Approve _____ Disapprove_____ Phil Kriesel, Chairman _ PDU // Cl

William Rudis, Supervisor

m

Tom Schmidt, Supervisor

Dated this 16^{4} day of) an usery, 2018.

Attest: Judith May, Clerk

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Town of Woodboro at a legal meeting held on the 16^{4h} day of 3anuary, 2018.

1 . a Authorized Signature: Title: Town of Woodboro Clerk